
Show Name:2021 ECRDA Championship & Open Show Saturday, September 25, 2021
Ring 1 - Indoor

Bridle # Rider Name Horse Name Class #: Class Name Judge Ring Ride Time Scores

73 Lynn Collins CBMF Bond Girl 3A3 Starter Rider W/T/C - CH Sr: 2019 USDF Intro Test C Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 9:00 AM 61.500%

50 Madeline Catone Marshall B ECRDA Lead Line Walk/Trot - CH Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 9:07 AM 71.471%

73 Lynn Collins CBMF Bond Girl 3B3 Starter Rider W/T/C - CH Sr: 2019 USEF Training 1 Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 9:14 AM 60.769%

51 Niyah Baltodano Commander Turk N 1A1 Starter Rider W/T - CH Jr 12yrs & under: 2019 USDF Intro Test A Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 9:21 AM scratch

52 Emmaleigh Cutrona Foxy Lady 1A1 Starter Rider W/T - CH Jr 12yrs & under: 2019 USDF Intro Test A Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 9:28 AM 55.000%

53 Giulia Guertler Tenoru 1A1 Starter Rider W/T - CH Jr 12yrs & under: 2019 USDF Intro Test A Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 9:35 AM 65.000%

54 Olive Guertler Ordained 1A1 Starter Rider W/T - CH Jr 12yrs & under: 2019 USDF Intro Test A Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 9:42 AM 68.438%

55 Theresa House Zippo's Sincerely Laci 1A1 Starter Rider W/T - CH Jr 12yrs & under: 2019 USDF Intro Test A Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 9:49 AM 60.313%

56 Isabella Mendenhall My Peggy Lou 1A1 Starter Rider W/T - CH Jr 12yrs & under: 2019 USDF Intro Test A Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 9:56 AM 63.438%

57 Taylor Smith Life is Good 1A1 Starter Rider W/T - CH Jr 12yrs & under: 2019 USDF Intro Test A Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 10:03 AM 62.500%

58 Kaitlyn Waterman Lady Inspiration 1A1 Starter Rider W/T - CH Jr 12yrs & under: 2019 USDF Intro Test A Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 10:10 AM 56.250%

51 Niyah Baltodano Commander Turk N 1B1 Starter Rider W/T - CH Jr 12yrs & under: 2019 USDF Intro Test B Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 10:17 AM scratch

52 Emmaleigh Cutrona Foxy Lady 1B1 Starter Rider W/T - CH Jr 12yrs & under: 2019 USDF Intro Test B Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 10:24 AM 58.438%

53 Giulia Guertler Tenoru 1B1 Starter Rider W/T - CH Jr 12yrs & under: 2019 USDF Intro Test B Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 10:31 AM 65.000%

54 Olive Guertler Ordained 1B1 Starter Rider W/T - CH Jr 12yrs & under: 2019 USDF Intro Test B Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 10:38 AM 75.000%

55 Theresa House Zippo's Sincerely Laci 1B1 Starter Rider W/T - CH Jr 12yrs & under: 2019 USDF Intro Test B Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 10:45 AM 64.063%

56 Isabella Mendenhall My Peggy Lou 1B1 Starter Rider W/T - CH Jr 12yrs & under: 2019 USDF Intro Test B Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 10:52 AM 67.500%

57 Taylor Smith Life is Good 1B1 Starter Rider W/T - CH Jr 12yrs & under: 2019 USDF Intro Test B Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 10:59 AM 62.188%

58 Kaitlyn Waterman Lady Inspiration 1B1 Starter Rider W/T - CH Jr 12yrs & under: 2019 USDF Intro Test B Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 11:06 AM 55.625%

11:13 AM - 11:40 AM *** AWARDS BREAK ***

84 Ana DiGironimo Clovermeade All About the Bunny 5A3 Training Level - CH Sr, Shown Above 2nd Lvl: 2019 USEF Training 2 Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 11:40 AM 72.414%

84 Ana DiGironimo Clovermeade All About the Bunny 5B3 Training Level - CH Sr, Shown Above 2nd Lvl: 2019 USEF Training 3 Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 12:00 PM 72.069%

90 Melissa Tomasello Lance 14B Musical Freestyle, First Level Sr - CH Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 12:17 PM 70.667%

12:30 PM - 1:15 PM *** AWARDS/LUNCH BREAK ***

72 Catherine Leonard Bonjour Cadeau 3A2 Starter Rider W/T/C - CH Jr 13yrs & up: 2019 USDF Intro Test C Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 1:15 PM 72.250%

93 Jacqueline Tanzi Zippo's Sincerely Laci 16A Western Dressage Intro Level A - CH: Intro Test 1 Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 1:22 PM 68.864%

72 Catherine Leonard Bonjour Cadeau 3B2 Starter Rider W/T/C - CH Jr 13yrs & up: 2019 USEF Training 1 Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 1:29 PM 71.923%

93 Jacqueline Tanzi Zippo's Sincerely Laci 16B Western Dressage Intro Level A - CH: Intro Test 2 Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 1:36 PM 63.056%



65 Sarah Donnelly Everlasting Wonder 2A1 Starter Horse W/T - CH Jr: 2019 USDF Intro Test A Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 1:43 PM 73.125%

67 Delaney Wiggins Leave It To The Stars 2A1 Starter Horse W/T - CH Jr: 2019 USDF Intro Test A Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 1:50 PM 58.125%

66 Sarah Irianne My Knight and Shining Beau 2A1 Starter Horse W/T - CH Jr: 2019 USDF Intro Test A Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 1:57 PM 58.125%

65 Sarah Donnelly Everlasting Wonder 2B1 Starter Horse W/T - CH Jr: 2019 USDF Intro Test B Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 2:04 PM 74.063%

67 Delaney Wiggins Leave It To The Stars 2B1 Starter Horse W/T - CH Jr: 2019 USDF Intro Test B Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 2:11 PM 64.688%

66 Sarah Irianne My Knight and Shining Beau 2B1 Starter Horse W/T - CH Jr: 2019 USDF Intro Test B Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 2:18 PM 62.500%

63 Erica Todd I'll Take My Chances 1A3 Starter Rider W/T - CH Sr: 2019 USDF Intro Test A Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 2:25 PM 58.750%

62 Catherine Dee Babekakes 1A3 Starter Rider W/T - CH Sr: 2019 USDF Intro Test A Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 2:32 PM scratch

64 Sarah Trotta Fern 1A3 Starter Rider W/T - CH Sr: 2019 USDF Intro Test A Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 2:39 PM 61.563%

63 Erica Todd I'll Take My Chances 1B3 Starter Rider W/T - CH Sr: 2019 USDF Intro Test B Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 2:46 PM 58.125%

62 Catherine Dee Babekakes 1B3 Starter Rider W/T - CH Sr: 2019 USDF Intro Test B Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 2:53 PM scratch

64 Sarah Trotta Fern 1B3 Starter Rider W/T - CH Sr: 2019 USDF Intro Test B Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 3:00 PM 63.438%

71 Hazel Guertler Ordained 3A1 Starter Rider W/T/C - CH Jr 12yrs & under: 2019 USDF Intro Test C Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 3:07 PM 72.250%

97 Tori Kager Sage Advice 92 2019 USEF Third Level Test 3 Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 3:14 PM 69.250%

71 Hazel Guertler Ordained 3B1 Starter Rider W/T/C - CH Jr 12yrs & under: 2019 USEF Training 1 Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 3:21 PM 71.923%

97 Tori Kager Sage Advice 120 Musical Freestyle TOC - Third Level MFS Ellen Sullivan-Phillips (L) Indoor 3:28 PM 73.167%

Ring 2 - Outdoor

80 Cheyenne Lord Golden Girl 25 Training Prix Caprilli - CH Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 8:35 AM 68.462%

91 Leigha Allen Sure Is Bright 9 Fourth Level - CH: 2019 USEF Fourth 3 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 8:50 AM 55.833%

92 Eileen Keller Dezdemona 9 Fourth Level - CH: 2019 USEF Fourth 3 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 9:00 AM 58.056%

76 Juliann Altman Flashy Blue Skies 5A2 Training Level - CH Sr: 2019 USEF Training 2 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 9:07 AM 64.310%

77 Holly Balderston Fathom Drive 5A2 Training Level - CH Sr: 2019 USEF Training 2 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 9:14 AM 62.759%

78 Jessica Busch WR Sharp Dressed Man 5A2 Training Level - CH Sr: 2019 USEF Training 2 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 9:21 AM withdrew

79 Paige Fiedler Mostly Jamaal FF 5A2 Training Level - CH Sr: 2019 USEF Training 2 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 9:28 AM 59.483%

80 Cheyenne Lord Golden Girl 5A2 Training Level - CH Sr: 2019 USEF Training 2 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 9:35 AM 61.207%

81 Kathryn Nelson Moonshine 5A2 Training Level - CH Sr: 2019 USEF Training 2 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 9:42 AM 63.448%

82 Marcee Puccio The Secret Garden 5A2 Training Level - CH Sr: 2019 USEF Training 2 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 9:49 AM 67.241%

83 Danielle Puzio Watch The Tie 5A2 Training Level - CH Sr: 2019 USEF Training 2 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 9:56 AM 66.379%

76 Juliann Altman Flashy Blue Skies 5B2 Training Level - CH Sr: 2019 USEF Training 3 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 10:03 AM 60.517%

77 Holly Balderston Fathom Drive 5B2 Training Level - CH Sr: 2019 USEF Training 3 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 10:10 AM 63.448%

78 Jessica Busch WR Sharp Dressed Man 5B2 Training Level - CH Sr: 2019 USEF Training 3 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 10:17 AM 58.966%



79 Paige Fiedler Mostly Jamaal FF 5B2 Training Level - CH Sr: 2019 USEF Training 3 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 10:24 AM 58.793%

80 Cheyenne Lord Golden Girl 5B2 Training Level - CH Sr: 2019 USEF Training 3 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 10:31 AM 56.724%

81 Kathryn Nelson Moonshine 5B2 Training Level - CH Sr: 2019 USEF Training 3 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 10:38 AM 60.862%

82 Marcee Puccio The Secret Garden 5B2 Training Level - CH Sr: 2019 USEF Training 3 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 10:45 AM 62.759%

83 Danielle Puzio Watch The Tie 5B2 Training Level - CH Sr: 2019 USEF Training 3 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 10:52 AM 63.448%

11:00 AM - 11:25 AM *** AWARDS BREAK ***

90 Melissa Tomasello Lance 70 2019 USEF First Level Test 1 Sr Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 11:25 AM 58.125%

11:45 AM - 12:30 PM *** AWARDS/LUNCH BREAK ***

88 Samantha Hodgson Jorick Fan't Zand 6A3 First Level - CH Sr, Shown Above 2nd Lvl: 2019 USEF First 2 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 12:30 PM 63.429%

74 Madison Gransden MJ's Warrior 5A1 Training Level - CH Jr: 2019 USEF Training 2 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 12:37 PM 60.690%

75 Gianna Tanzi Lady Inspiration 5A1 Training Level - CH Jr: 2019 USEF Training 2 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 12:44 PM 62.931%

74 Madison Gransden MJ's Warrior 5B1 Training Level - CH Jr: 2019 USEF Training 3 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 12:51 PM 59.655%

75 Gianna Tanzi Lady Inspiration 5B1 Training Level - CH Jr: 2019 USEF Training 3 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 12:58 PM 62.069%

88 Samantha Hodgson Jorick Fan't Zand 6B3 First Level - CH Sr, Shown Above 2nd Lvl: 2019 USEF First 3 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 1:05 PM 63.889%

96 Maria Verlengia Feir Brand 51 Starter Horse W/T/C - 2019 USDF Intro Test C Sr Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 1:12 PM 73.125%

68 Ateasha Baltodano Global Magician 2A2 Starter Horse W/T - CH Sr: 2019 USDF Intro Test A Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 1:19 PM scratch

69 Ana DiGironimo Thronfolger 2A2 Starter Horse W/T - CH Sr: 2019 USDF Intro Test A Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 1:26 PM 67.500%

70 Kathleen Taler Tardy Is Cool 2A2 Starter Horse W/T - CH Sr: 2019 USDF Intro Test A Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 1:33 PM 61.563%

89 Samantha Hodgson Nitro 6A3 First Level - CH Sr, Shown Above 2nd Lvl: 2019 USEF First 2 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 1:40 PM 60.857%

68 Ateasha Baltodano Global Magician 2B2 Starter Horse W/T - CH Sr: 2019 USDF Intro Test B Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 1:47 PM 56.563%

69 Ana DiGironimo Thronfolger 2B2 Starter Horse W/T - CH Sr: 2019 USDF Intro Test B Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 1:55 PM 70.000%

70 Kathleen Taler Tardy Is Cool 2B2 Starter Horse W/T - CH Sr: 2019 USDF Intro Test B Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 2:01 PM 63.438%

89 Samantha Hodgson Nitro 6B3 First Level - CH Sr, Shown Above 2nd Lvl: 2019 USEF First 3 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 2:08 PM 63.889%

94 Cheyenne Lord Bonjour Cadeau 24 Intro Prix Caprilli - CH Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 2:15 PM 77.273%

95 Susan Helm Snickers 24 Intro Prix Caprilli - CH Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 2:25 PM 68.409%

2:35 PM - 2:55 PM *** AWARDS BREAK ***

59 Meghan Kronhaus Happy Go Lucky 1A2 Starter Rider W/T - CH Jr 13yrs & older: 2019 USDF Intro Test A Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 2:55 PM 63.125%

60 Madison Novak Don't Skip Sonny 1A2 Starter Rider W/T - CH Jr 13yrs & older: 2019 USDF Intro Test A Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 3:02 PM 60.313%

61 Jordan Paolello Foxy Lady 1A2 Starter Rider W/T - CH Jr 13yrs & older: 2019 USDF Intro Test A Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 3:09 PM 56.563%

59 Meghan Kronhaus Happy Go Lucky 1B2 Starter Rider W/T - CH Jr 13yrs & older: 2019 USDF Intro Test B Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 3:16 PM 62.188%

60 Madison Novak Don't Skip Sonny 1B2 Starter Rider W/T - CH Jr 13yrs & older: 2019 USDF Intro Test B Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 3:23 PM 60.938%



61 Jordan Paolello Foxy Lady 1B2 Starter Rider W/T - CH Jr 13yrs & older: 2019 USDF Intro Test B Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 3:30 PM 58.125%

86 Sharielle Lawrence HS Wrosaletti 6A2 First Level - CH Sr: 2019 USEF First 2 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 3:37 PM 63.429%

87 Melissa Maginnis Thirsty Thursday 6A2 First Level - CH Sr: 2019 USEF First 2 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 3:44 PM 60.857%

85 Jessica Barreto My Cousin Vinny 6A2 First Level - CH Sr: 2019 USEF First 2 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 3:51 PM 59.571%

86 Sharielle Lawrence HS Wrosaletti 6B2 First Level - CH Sr: 2019 USEF First 3 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 3:58 PM 53.750%

87 Melissa Maginnis Thirsty Thursday 6B2 First Level - CH Sr: 2019 USEF First 3 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 4:05 PM 58.889%

85 Jessica Barreto My Cousin Vinny 6B2 First Level - CH Sr: 2019 USEF First 3 Kathy Mastragostino (L) Outdoor 4:12 PM 64.028%


